

## The 11th Annual-Run for Caitlin

SATURDAY, JULY 20, 2024 at 9:00 am-Canfield High School or Virtual from July 1 — July 31

5K race and 3K (~2mile) fun walk/run

## **ALL Finishers receive a Unique MEDAL**

Join us in celebrating Caitlin Yager's life and her love for running with a unique race! Proceeds go towards Run for Caitlin Inc., a nonprofit corporation that awards scholarships to deserving students.

<u>Race start and finish</u> - Canfield High School, 100 Cardinal Dr., Canfield, OH 44406 <u>GCXC Racing</u> will provide certified courses, custom bib numbers, and a professionally chip-timed finish line.

**Online registration at** https://runforcaitlin.org OR Run for Caitlin 5K & 3K (runsignup.com) For more information: call Maria 330-720-1254, email at runforcaitlin@gmail.com or visit https://runforcaitlin.org

**Race day registration** at Canfield High School, from 7:30 am – 8:45 am **Packet pickup at** Second Sole Boardman, Friday, July 19 from 11-5

**Race Fees:** Either race with race shirt- \$35 Either race without race shirt - \$20 Registration fee includes race swab bag,tickets for basket raffle, refreshments and DJ!

## **RACE AWARDS**

Top finishers will receive a special commerative award

**Overall** -Top three male and female 3K and 5K

**5K Age Groups**- Male & Female Divisions- Top Finisher in each group:

19 & Under 20-29 30-39 40-49 50-59 60 & Over

**Our unique specially designed race shirts are made from recycled plastic bottles -**Shirt size guaranteed for those who register by **JUNE 20, 2024.** Shirts can also be purchased if available at the race. Be sure to register early to guarantee your shirt size!

The signing of this entry blank and participation in the "Run for Caitlin 5K & 3K" is with full knowledge of the risks involved therein and undersigned individually and/or parent and guardian assumes the risk of an injury, sickness, or health defect, resulting from or received during participation in the race and further releases and agrees to save harmless Run for Caitlin Inc. ,its sponsoring and assisting agencies and individuals, the city of Canfield, Second Sole, from any liability, damage, claim or judgment that may result from or arise out of participation of the applicant in this race. NAME **ADDRESS** CITY STATE ZIP PHONE Email GENDER: M F PLEASE MARK ONE: 3K with shirt (\$35) 6/20/24 deadline \_\_\_\_ 5K with shirt (\$35) 6/20/24 deadline 3K without shirt (\$20) 5 K without shirt (\$20) S M L XL **OR <u>Unisex/Men</u>** S M L XL XXL Shirt Size: SIGNATURE (Parent or guardian must sign for participants under 18 years of age) Please make check or money order payable to: **Run for Caitlin, Inc.** Send entry form and fee to: Second Sole, 755 Boardman-Canfield Rd., Youngstown, Ohio 44512